

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/3/2024
IN
CS/147/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SWAPAN LOKE VYAPAAR PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
MSP INFRASTRUCTURES LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 8th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv., Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Ms. Pritha Basu, Ms.
Sriparna Mitra, Ms. Nairanjana Ghosh, Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Ms.
Jaita Ghosh, Advocates for the defendant.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today is taken on record.

The time to file affidavit-in-reply, if not already filed, is extended till 18th
July, 2025.

Let this matter appear in the list on 24th July, 2025.

Learned Advocate for the defendant should inform the Advocate for the
plaintiff about the next date.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)